How important, if at all, are each of the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for in the 2024 Presidential election?

Inflation or Supreme Court conflicts or
Free speech increasing costs Education Health care Gun policy appointments Immigration Climate change ethnic inequality Crime
Very important 63.37 67.69 51.49 60.06 54.54 52.68 50.31 51.36 56.45 41.18 38.07 56.14
Somewhat important 25.86 23.15 31.91 27.88 25.99 31.01 37.17 29.81 21.22 27.89 29.77 29.14
Not too important 7.8 7.08 13.57 8.83 14.18 12.82 8.97 14.52 14.72 17.27 18.85 11.68
Not at all important 2.97 2.07 3.02 3.23 5.29 3.49 3.55 4.31 7.61 13.66 13.32 3.04

Think specifically about your life and all the interactions you have had in the past month. How often have you watched what you said - that is, possibly censored your comments, questions, or words?

Never

Rarely, once or twice
Occasionally, a handful of times
Fairly often, a couple times a week
Very often, nearly every day

18.36
20
35.45
13.8
12.39

How would you rate the free speech climate in the U.S. today?

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor
Abysmal

7.85
33.63
36.4
18
4.12

How concerned, if at all, are you about your ability to speak freely in the U.S. today?

Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not too concerned
Not at all concerned

15.9
37.02
33.24
13.83

Do you feel that you speak more or less freely compared to four years ago?

Speak much more freely

Speak slightly more freely

Speak neither more nor less freely
Speak slightly less freely

Speak much less freely

How much, if at all, do each of the following groups and individuals support free speech?

6.36
6.66
54.96
21.42
10.6

Democrats Republicans
A great deal 235 21.66
Quite a lot 22.01 20.39
Some 26.45 27.37
Very little 13.52 16.77
Not at all 14.51 13.8

How confident, if at all, are you that each of the following groups and individuals will protect your free speech rights?

Democrats Republicans The Supreme Court
Very confident 24.19 21.01 17.77
Somewhat confident 32.26 29.88 38.12
Not too confident 22.75 26.98 26.4
Not at all confident 20.81 22.14 17.71



PartyID Crosstabs

Think specifically about your life and all the interactions you have had in the past month. How often have you watched what you said — that is, possibly censored your comments, questions, or words?

Democrat Independent Republican
Never 15.7% 23.1% 19.7%
Rarely, once or twice 16.4% 27.7% 20.7%
Occasionally, a handful of times 42.7% 23.7% 31.4%
Fairly often, a couple times a week 15.9% 11.6% 12.5%
Very often, nearly every day 9.3% 13.9% 15.7%

How important, if at all, are each of the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for in the 2024 Presidential election? [Free speech]

Democrat Independent Republican
Very important 60.1% 56.7% 70.0%
Somewhat important 30.3% 24.6% 21.0%
Not too important 6.5% 14.0% 6.6%
Not at all important 3.1% 4.7% 2.4%

How would you rate the free speech climate in the U.S. today?

Democrat Independent Republican
Excellent 11.6% 5.2% 4.5%
Good 41.3% 18.6% 31.0%
Fair 37.0% 45.3% 31.5%
Poor 6.2% 26.7% 28.6%
Abysmal 3.9% 4.1% 4.5%

How concerned, if at all, are you about your ability to speak freely in the U.S. today?

Democrat Independent Republican
Very concerned 11.20% 20.50% 19.40%
Somewhat concerned 32.80% 33.90% 43.60%
Not too concerned 40.00% 28.10% 27.40%
Not at all concerned 16.00% 17.50% 9.60%

Do you feel that you speak more or less freely compared to four years ago?

Democrat Independent Republican
Speak much more freely 6.30% 8.90% 5.30%
Speak slightly more freely 8.00% 6.50% 4.80%
Speak neither more nor less freely 64.40% 55.00% 43.50%
Speak slightly less freely 17.90% 13.00% 29.60%
Speak much less freely 3.40% 16.60% 16.80%

How much, if at all, do each of the following groups and individuals support free speech? [Democrats]

Democrat Independent Republican
A great deal 42.20% 8.00% 7.20%
Quite a lot 34.60% 14.70% 9.90%
Some 20.00% 36.80% 29.90%

Very little 1.50% 16.00% 27.30%



Not at all 1.70% 24.50% 25.70%

How much, if at all, do each of the following groups and individuals support free speech? [Republicans]

Democrat Independent Republican
A great deal 10.60% 11.70% 39.70%
Quite a lot 10.00% 16.00% 35.40%
Some 29.70% 36.80% 20.40%
Very little 29.10% 11.00% 4.00%
Not at all 20.60% 24.50% 0.50%

How confident, if at all, are you that each of the following groups and individuals will protect your free speech rights? [Democrats]

Democrat Independent Republican
Very confident 45.30% 7.30% 5.90%
Somewhat confident 45.70% 30.50% 17.00%
Not too confident 6.40% 33.50% 37.80%
Not at all confident 2.60% 28.70% 39.40%

How confident, if at all, are you that each of the following groups and individuals will protect your free speech rights? [Republicans]

Democrat Independent Republican
Very confident 6.60% 9.80% 43.60%
Somewhat confident 21.10% 29.30% 41.00%
Not too confident 36.60% 32.30% 13.30%
Not at all confident 35.70% 28.70% 2.10%

How confident, if at all, are you that each of the following groups and individuals will protect your free speech rights? [The Supreme Court]

Democrat Independent Republican
Very confident 8.10% 9.10% 33.70%
Somewhat confident 33.60% 35.40% 44.90%
Not too confident 35.10% 26.20% 15.80%

Not at all confident 23.20% 29.30% 5.60%



